and represents management's assessment of the reasonably possible change in foreign exchange
rates.

Percentage Effect on changes in equity
2021 2020
USD USD

Increase in INR 3% (2020: 9%) (7,615) (33,784)
Decrease in INR 3% (2020: 9%) 8,086 40,466

Percentage Effect on changes in equity
2021 2020
USD USD

Increase in MUR 4% (2020: 16%) (378) 422
Decrease in MUR 4% (2020: 16%) 500 (583)

Increase in CHF (2020:4%) - (150)
Decrease in CHF (2020:4%) - 139

(iii) Price risk

Price risk is the risk of unfavourable changes in fair values of mutual funds as a result of changes
in the value of individual shares.

Management has determined that a fluctuation of 2% in the unobservable input is reasonably
possible considering the economic environment in which the investee companies operate.

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on the exposure to fund price risks at
the reporting date. The analysis is based on the assumption that the fair value had
increased/decreased by 2% with all other variables held constant. If fund prices had been 2%
higher/lower, the effect on net profit and equity for the year ended would have been as follows:

Increase/ decrease
in funds price

Effect on profit before tax and
equity

2021  2020
USD USD

Change in share price +2% - 22,660
-2% - (22,660)

IIFL Asset Management (Mauritius) Limited

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2021

42

5. Financial risk review and risk management (continued)

(f) Operational risk

Operational risk is the risk of direct or indirect loss arising from a wide variety of causes
associated with the processes, technology and infrastructure supporting the Company’s operations
either internally within the Company or externally at the Company’s service providers and from
external factors other than credit, market and liquidity risk such as those arising from legal and
regulatory requirements and generally accepted standards of investment management behaviour.